Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Anglin, Tyler Curtis

Bednarczyk, Tiffany Mae

Belisle Douglas, Lamont Charles

Billon, Michael Andrew

Brekke, Landon Keith

Brenizer, Nathan L

Briggs, Allen Fredrick

Bukovich, Jesse Duane

Carter, Gene Lawrence

Coon, Heather Rae

Curtis, Christopher Allen
Dietrich, Joseph Robert
Dixon, Reco Daquon
Dyson, Douglas Paul

Eaton, Devin Tyler

Freedy, Nathan Edward

Hanson, Tyler Anthony Lee
Helene, Jeffrey Allen
Houle, Frederick Thomas
Ingles, Shanen Charles

Jacobson, Kelly L

Jeilani, Emran Abdigafar

Johnson, John Laurance

Jones, Darryl Edward

Knapmiller, Stacy L

Kovala, Kenneth Brian

Lay, Amanda Marie

Lewis, Steven Craig

Marzolf, Wyatt Christopher

Mcfarland, Sunny June

Mcgee, Roger Patrick

Gender

Male
Female

Male

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male

Female

Male
Female
Male
Male

Female

Male

1996
1995
1997

1981

2005
1989
1981
1989
1973
1981

1980
2004
1991
1963
1994
1981

2001
2001

1998
1987
1987
1982
1979

1996
1969
1991
1987

1982
1990
1985
1987
1969

1970

28
29
26

43

19
34
42
34
50
43

43
19
32
60
30
42

22
22

25
36
36
41
44

28
54
32
37

41
33
38
37
54

53

Date In

4/25/2024
4/26/2024
4/27/2024

4/27/2024

4/23/2024
4/29/2024
4/24/2024
4/26/2024
4/25/2024
4/30/2024

4/24/2024
4/25/2024
4/24/2024
4/23/2024
4/26/2024
4/29/2024

4/27/2024
4/27/2024

4/25/2024
4/24/2024
4/26/2024
4/24/2024
4/23/2024

4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/24/2024
4/27/2024

4/25/2024
4/26/2024
4/25/2024
4/26/2024
4/25/2024

4/29/2024

Release
Date

7/2/2024

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
PROBATION VIOLATION

RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
WARRANT OFFENSE

ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE UNDER
THE INFLUENCE RCS

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED CAUSING INJURY -
1ST OFFENSE



Merrill, John Franklin

Morgan, Zandel Douglas

Moses, Douglas Wayne

Omoregie, Daniel Osaretin

Penzkover, Joseph Dayle

Peterson, Joseph Ray

Quagon, Tomi Jo

Rencher, Jason Eugene

Schlais, Tyler Allen

Seaberg, Anthony Devere

Shankle, Jeromy Uriah

Steines, Christopher Robin

Tate, Larry

Taylor, Joshua Dewey-Dale

Teran, Josiah Micah

Turpen, Nevin Lee Isaac

Tylinski, Bret Warren

Veitch, Kelli Anne

Wehe, Brayden C

Wren, Preston Noah Lee

Young, Kayla Michelle

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 54
Female: 8
Male: 46

Male

Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

Female

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male

Male

Male
Female

Male

Male

Female

1984

2000
1961
1989

1996
1985
1982

1995
1995
1994
1985
1985

1985
1993
2003

1993

1978
1971
2006

2000
1994

40

24
62
35

27
38
42

28
28
29
39
38

39
30
21

31

46
53
17

24
29

4/29/2024

4/24/2024
4/29/2024
4/27/2024

4/26/2024
4/25/2024
4/25/2024

4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/26/2024
4/25/2024
4/29/2024

4/25/2024
4/25/2024
4/28/2024

4/28/2024

4/25/2024
4/29/2024
4/24/2024

4/25/2024
4/27/2024

6/1/2024

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETEAMINE =<3G
PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
FALSE IMPRISONMENT

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA PROHIBITED-961 .41
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
POSSESSION OF A WEAPON ON SCHOOL PREMISES

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE



