Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Anglin, Tyler Curtis	Male	1996	28	4/25/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Bednarczyk, Tiffany Mae	Female	1995	29	4/26/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Belisle Douglas, Lamont Charles	Male	1997	26	4/27/2024		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Billon, Michael Andrew	Male	1981	43	4/27/2024		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Brekke, Landon Keith	Male	2005	19	4/23/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Brenizer, Nathan L	Male	1989	34	4/29/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Briggs, Allen Fredrick	Male	1981	42	4/24/2024		
Bukovich, Jesse Duane	Male	1989	34	4/26/2024		
Carter, Gene Lawrence	Male	1973	50	4/25/2024		
Coon, Heather Rae	Female	1981	43	4/30/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF THC
Curtis, Christopher Allen	Male	1980	43	4/24/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Dietrich, Joseph Robert	Male	2004	19	4/25/2024		
Dixon, Reco Daquon	Male	1991	32	4/24/2024		
<u>Dyson, Douglas Paul</u>	Male	1963	60	4/23/2024		
Eaton, Devin Tyler	Male	1994	30	4/26/2024		
Freedy, Nathan Edward	Male	1981	42	4/29/2024		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIOLATION RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE WARRANT OFFENSE
Freeman White, Tyvaughn Dominique	Male	2001	22	4/27/2024		
Freeman White, Tyvaughn Dominique	Male	2001	22	4/27/2024		ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE RCS
Hanson, Tyler Anthony Lee	Male	1998	25	4/25/2024		
Helene, Jeffrey Allen	Male	1987	36	4/24/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Houle, Frederick Thomas	Male	1987	36	4/26/2024		
<u>Ingles, Shanen Charles</u>	Male	1982	41	4/24/2024		
Jacobson, Kelly L	Male	1979	44	4/23/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE
Jeilani, Emran Abdigafar	Male	1996	28	4/25/2024		
Johnson, John Laurance	Male	1969	54	4/25/2024		
Jones, Darryl Edward	Male	1991	32	4/24/2024		
Knapmiller, Stacy L	Female	1987	37	4/27/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Kovala, Kenneth Brian	Male	1982	41	4/25/2024		
Lay, Amanda Marie	Female	1990	33	4/26/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Lewis, Steven Craig	Male	1985	38	4/25/2024		
Marzolf, Wyatt Christopher	Male	1987	37	4/26/2024		
Mcfarland, Sunny June	Female	1969	54	4/25/2024		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
Mcgee, Roger Patrick	Male	1970	53	4/29/2024	7/2/2024	KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED CAUSING INJURY - 1ST OFFENSE

Merrill, John Franklin	Male	1984	40	4/29/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE
Morgan, Zandel Douglas	Male	2000	24	4/24/2024		
Moses, Douglas Wayne	Male	1961	62	4/29/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Omoregie, Daniel Osaretin	Male	1989	35	4/27/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Penzkover, Joseph Dayle	Male	1996	27	4/26/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Peterson, Joseph Ray	Male	1985	38	4/25/2024		
Quagon, Tomi Jo	Female	1982	42	4/25/2024		POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETEAMINE =<3G PROBATION VIOLATION
Rencher, Jason Eugene	Male	1995	28	4/25/2024		
Schlais, Tyler Allen	Male	1995	28	4/25/2024		
Seaberg, Anthony Devere	Male	1994	29	4/26/2024		
Shankle, Jeromy Uriah	Male	1985	39	4/25/2024		
Steines, Christopher Robin	Male	1985	38	4/29/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Tate, Larry	Male	1985	39	4/25/2024		
Taylor, Joshua Dewey-Dale	Male	1993	30	4/25/2024		
Teran, Josiah Micah	Male	2003	21	4/28/2024		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER FALSE IMPRISONMENT
Turpen, Nevin Lee Isaac	Male	1993	31	4/28/2024		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA PROHIBITED-961.41 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Tylinski, Bret Warren	Male	1978	46	4/25/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Veitch, Kelli Anne	Female	1971	53	4/29/2024	6/1/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Wehe, Brayden C	Male	2006	17	4/24/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT POSSESSION OF A WEAPON ON SCHOOL PREMISES
Wren, Preston Noah Lee	Male	2000	24	4/25/2024		
Young, Kayla Michelle	Female	1994	29	4/27/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 54

Female: 8

Male: 46